WEST LOTHIAN COUNCIL GARDENS COMPETITION 2016
CATEGORY WINNER LIST

Gold Plaques

Mrs Laraine Lambie, Livingston
Mr Robert Howatson, Livingston
Mrs Gina Finch, Winchburgh

Mr John Cadzow, Winchburgh

Mr Derek Whitelaw, Uphall

Mrs Muriel McClafferty, Livingston
Mr Andrew Hamilton, East Calder
Mr George Hamilton, East Calder
Mr Jamie Robertson, Longridge
10. Mr Robert Young, Whitburn

11. Mr Craig Forrest, Broxburn

12. Mr & Mrs McPhillips, Bathgate
13.  Mr & Mrs Nicol, Bathgate

14. Mr James Muir, Armadale
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Silver Plaques

Mr Ken Robertson, West Calder
Mrs Margaret Levins, Livingston
Mr & Mrs McLean, Livingston
Mrs Pam Whitelaw, Broxburn

Mr Darryl Whitelaw, Broxburn

Mr John MacKay, Linlithgow

Mr Derek Rhind, , Bathgate

Mrs Jeanette Hamilton, Addiewell
Mrs Molly Hamilton, East Calder
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Bronze Plaques

Mr Nick Devison, Mid Calder

Libby Adamson & Kim Fowler, Bathgate

Mr George Miller, Winchburgh

Peter Trainer & Elaine Fairbrother, Broxburn
Mr Kenny McAdam, Bathgate

Mrs Morag Hutchison, Armadale

Mrs Angeline Hay, Livingston

Noukwne

90
91
90
93
90
90
90
93
91
90
90
92
91

70
77
77
81
85
70
78
79
72

65
69
65
66
61
67
67



Containers Plaques

Gold - Mr Robert Young, Whitburn
Silver - Mr Craig Forrest, Broxburn
Bronze - Mr Andrew Hamilton, East Calder

Vegetable Plaques

Gold - Mr James Pearson, Whitburn
Silver - Mr Dave du Feu, Linlithgow
Bronze - Mr Ken Robertson, West Calder

Wildlife Plaques

Gold - Mrs Laraine Lambie, Livingston
Silver - Mr George Miller, Winchburgh
Bronze - Mrs Margaret Levins, Livingston

Best Community Garden
Mr Tom Heron Knightsridge Community Garden

Sunflowers
1% - Jack (aged 4) Winchburgh — 13ft 8”
2 - Chloe (aged 7) West Calder — 12ft

3" - Joy (aged 4) Livingston — 10ft 3”



